

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability under the Companies Ordinance) The holding company of Dah Sing Bank, Limited and MEVAS Bank Limited (Stock code : 2356)

## Information from Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited

Due to technical problems encountered at the issuer news website of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, trading in the issuer's securities has been suspended from 1:30 p.m. on 10 August 2011.

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of DAH SING BANKING GROUP LIMITED H.L. Soo Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 August 2011